as the main tool for monitoring interest rate risk and measuring the impact of a reasonable

and possible change of interest rate on its total profit and equity, assuming all other variables

remain unchanged. Debt securities of the Group mainly comprise corporate bonds, and the

Group mitigates the interest rate risk through optimizing the duration and convexity of its

bond portfolio. Interest rate risk in connection with cash held for brokerage customers in bank

balances and clearing settlement funds is offset by the associated accounts payable to brokerage

clients because their terms match with each other.

sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to the interest rate

risks for interest-bearing assets and interest-bearing liabilities. A 100 basis points increase

or decrease in the relevant interest rates will be applied in the sensitivity analysis as possible

reasonable shift, assuming all other variables remain unchanged. A positive result below

indicates an increase in net interest income, while a negative result indicates otherwise, and the

impact attributable to other investors of the consolidated structured entities is eliminated.

six months ended 30 June

2014 2013

(unaudited) (Unaudited)

Net interest income

Increases by 100bps 16,821 115

Decreases by 100bps (16,821) (115)

80 80 Central China Securities Co., Ltd. • Interim Report 2014

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED
FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(All amounts in RMB’000 unless otherwise stated)

40 finanCiaL risK management (Continued)

40.3 market risk (continued)

40.3.1 interest rate risk (continued)

sensitivity analysis (continued)

When conducting interest rate sensitivity analysis, the Group makes the following general

assumptions in determining commercial terms and financial parameters:

• Different interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities have the same amplitude

of interest rate volatility;

[…]

will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices. These investments are all investments in
the domestic capital markets. The Group is subject to relatively high market risk due to the high
volatility of the domestic stock markets.

The Group’s price risk management policy requires setting and managing investment objectives.
The Company manages price risk by holding an appropriately diversified investment portfolio,
setting limits for investments in different securities and closely monitoring the portfolio of
investments to reduce the risk of concentration in any one specific industry or issuer. The Group
uses derivatives contracts to economically hedge against certain exposures arising from its
investment portfolio.

sensitivity analysis

The analysis below shows the impact on profit before income tax and other comprehensive
income before income tax due to change in the prices of stocks, funds, convertible bonds,
derivatives and collective asset management schemes by 10%, assuming all other variables
remain unchanged. A positive result indicates an increase in profit before income tax and other
comprehensive income before income tax, while a negative result indicates otherwise.

six months ended 30 June

2014 2013
(unaudited) (Unaudited)

Profit before income tax
Increase by 10% 42,588 (9,259)

Decrease by 10% (36,834) (59,503)

Other comprehensive income before income tax
Increase by 10% 5,078 8,065

Decrease by 10% (5,078) (8,065)

82 82 Central China Securities Co., Ltd. • Interim Report 2014

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED
FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(All amounts in RMB’000 unless otherwise stated)

40 finanCiaL risK management (Continued)

40.4 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with

financial liabilities due to lack of capital or funds. During the normal course of business, the Group may

face liquidity risk caused by macroeconomic policy changes, market volatility, poor operations, credit

downgrades, mismatches between assets and liabilities, low turnover rate of assets, early redemptions